# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL D. SEFF	11/11/2006
JAMES L. GEHLBACH	11/14/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	EATON CENTER, 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11560074

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)479-7015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165235000

Email: scottrossi@eaton.com

Correspondent Name: EATON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: EATON CENTER, 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-EDP-315

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grant E. Coffield

Total Attachments: 2

source=06-EDP-315ASSIGNM#page1.tif source=06-EDP-315ASSIGNM#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018522 FRAME: 0201

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, PAUL D. SEFF and JAMES L. GEHLBACH, of 716 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Lincoln, in the County of Logan, State of Illinois 62656; and of 165 Heritage Avenue, Lincoln, in the County of Logan, State of Illinois 62656, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: ELECTRICAL BUS MEMBER AND METER SOCKET ASSEMBLY EMPLOYING THE SAME, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PAUL D. SEFF and JAMES L. GEHLBACH, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the // TH day of November 1. 2006, and the 14th day of November, 2006, respectively, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 1/560, 074, Filed 1//15/06 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor); said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

1 of 2

	PAUL D. SEFF
STATE OF HERNOIS Virginia COUNTY OF James City	) ) SS: )
PAUL D. SEFF to me personally known as the	he executed the same of his own free will for the
(SEAL)	
	James L. GEHLBACH
STATE OF ILLINOIS	. )
COUNTY OF Logan	) SS: )
<b>2</b>	) ber, 2006 before me personally appeared
On this 14 day of Novem  JAMES L. GEHLBACH to me personally k	) ber, 2006 before me personally appeared
On this 14 day of Novem  JAMES L. GEHLBACH to me personally k foregoing instrument and who acknowledged	)  ber, 2006 before me personally appeared nown as the individual who executed the
On this 14 day of Novem  JAMES L. GEHLBACH to me personally k foregoing instrument and who acknowledged will for the purposes therein set forth.	) ber_, 2006 before me personally appeared nown as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/15/2006**